THE PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION, SEWER, AND WATER FACILITIES 
CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR GRAN PRADO 
SUBDIVISION NO. 2; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, 
LLC THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($59,770.00) PURSUANT TO THE 
TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

5. Resolution R56-2022 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING 
THE PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION AND WATER FACILITIES 
CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR GRAN PRADO 
SUBDIVISION NO. 3; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, 
LLC THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, 

TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($167,265.00) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

6. Resolution R57-2022 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING 
THE WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT 
AGREEMENT FOR CASPIAN SUBDIVISION NO. 1; AUTHORIZING THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO 
ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER 
TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, LLC THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-TWO 
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($22,423.00) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

7. Resolution R58-2022 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING 
THE PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION, SEWER, AND WATER FACILITIES 
CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR CASPIAN OFFSITE; 
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE 
CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, LLC THE AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS ($178,778.60) PURSUANT 
TO THE TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

8. Resolution R59-2022 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING 
THE PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION, SEWER, AND WATER FACILITIES 
CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR MADRONE 
HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION NO. 1; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID 
SIGNATURE; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB 
DEVELOPMENT, LLC THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED AND SIX 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-SIX DOLLARS AND SEVENTY 
CENTS ($106,146.70) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

5. External Reports: 

6. Public Hearings:  

Public Hearing Process: Items begin with the presentation of the project by staff for up to 15 minutes. The 
applicant is then allowed 10 minutes to present their project.